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Richard Chapman

Slewing Crane Ticket (C6) (up to 60T)
Dogging (DG)

Heavy Rigid License (HR)

Elevated Work Platform (EWP)

Fork Lift License (F)

Test and Tag

OH&S Construction Industry White Card

Year

2025

2025

2024

2024

2024

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022

2021

2021

2020

Title Form Position

Place to Be Feature Senior Lighting
Tech

Anaconda 2" Unit Feature Additional Lighting

War Machine (Lionsgate) Feature Senior Lighting
Tech

The Rising (Sony Pictures) Feature Senior Lighting
Tech

Newsreader Season 3 Best Boy

Swift Street Season 1 Best Boy

High Country Season 1 Best Boy

Ricky Stanicky (Amazon Feature Senior Lighting

Original) Tech

La Brea (NBC Universal) Season 2 Senior Lighting
Tech

Foe (Amazon Studios) Feature Senior Lighting
Tech

Woody Woodpecker 2 Feature Lighting Tech

(Universal)

La Brea (NBC Universal) Season 2 Lighting Tech

Newsreader Season 1 3™ Electrics

Gaffer

Sam Jellie

Jesse Moyes

Karl Engeler
Karl Engeler
Tim Goodacre
Matty Begg
Lex Martin
Steve Price
Karl Engeler
Karl Engeler
Chris Dewhurst
Karl Engeler

Matty Begg
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2020

2020

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2015

2014

2014

2013

Road to Boston (Korean)

Five Bedrooms

How to Stay Married
Playing for Keeps

My Life is Murder

Miss Fisher Crypt of Tears

The Very Excellent Mr
Dundee
Playing for Keeps

Jack Irish

Sisters

Offspring

Open Slather
Neighbours

The Moon and the Sun

(British/Chinese)
The Mule

Feature

Season 2

Season 2

Season 2

Season 1

Feature

Feature

Season 1

Season 2

Season 1

Season 7

Season 1

Series

Feature

Feature

Lighting Tech
3" Electrics
3 Electrics
Best Boy

3 Electrics
3" Electrics

3rd Electrics

3 Electrics
4™ Electrics
4t Electrics
5t Electrics
3 Electrics
3 Electrics
Rigging Electrics

4t Electrics

Matty Begg (AUS
Gaffer)
Matty Begg

Matty Begg
Lez Frasier

Matty Begg
Matty Begg

Matty Begg

Lez Frasier

Lez Frasier

Steve Price

Steve Price
Michael Hughes
Chris Hocking
Brendan Madden

(Rigging Gaffer)
Steve Price



