Richard Chapman

Electrics

Licenses

- Slewing Crane Ticket (C6) (up to 60T)
- Dogging (DG)
- Heavy Rigid License (HR)
- Elevated Work Platform (EWP)
- Fork Lift License (F)
- Test and Tag
- OH&S Construction Industry White Card

Long Form (Drama and Features)

Year	Title	Form	Position	Gaffer
2025	Place to Be	Feature	Senior Lighting Tech	Sam Jellie
2025	Anaconda 2 nd Unit	Feature	Additional Lighting	Jesse Moyes
2024	War Machine (Lionsgate)	Feature	Senior Lighting Tech	Karl Engeler
2024	The Rising (Sony Pictures)	Feature	Senior Lighting Tech	Karl Engeler
2024	Newsreader	Season 3	Best Boy	Tim Goodacre
2023	Swift Street	Season 1	Best Boy	Matty Begg
2023	High Country	Season 1	Best Boy	Lex Martin
2023	Ricky Stanicky (Amazon Original)	Feature	Senior Lighting Tech	Steve Price
2022	La Brea (NBC Universal)	Season 2	Senior Lighting Tech	Karl Engeler
2022	Foe (Amazon Studios)	Feature	Senior Lighting Tech	Karl Engeler
2021	Woody Woodpecker 2 (Universal)	Feature	Lighting Tech	Chris Dewhurst
2021	La Brea (NBC Universal)	Season 2	Lighting Tech	Karl Engeler
2020	Newsreader	Season 1	3 rd Electrics	Matty Begg

0457 160 847 richard.chapman7@gmail.com

2020	Road to Boston (Korean)	Feature	Lighting Tech	Matty Begg (AUS Gaffer)
2020	Five Bedrooms	Season 2	3 rd Electrics	Matty Begg
2019	How to Stay Married	Season 2	3 rd Electrics	Matty Begg
2019	Playing for Keeps	Season 2	Best Boy	Lez Frasier
2019	My Life is Murder	Season 1	3 rd Electrics	Matty Begg
2018	Miss Fisher Crypt of Tears	Feature	3 rd Electrics	Matty Begg
2018	The Very Excellent Mr Dundee	Feature	3 rd Electrics	Matty Begg
2018	Playing for Keeps	Season 1	3 rd Electrics	Lez Frasier
2018	Jack Irish	Season 2	4 th Electrics	Lez Frasier
2017	Sisters	Season 1	4 th Electrics	Steve Price
2017	Offspring	Season 7	5 th Electrics	Steve Price
2015	Open Slather	Season 1	3 rd Electrics	Michael Hughes
2014	Neighbours	Series	3 rd Electrics	Chris Hocking
2014	The Moon and the Sun (British/Chinese)	Feature	Rigging Electrics	Brendan Madden (Rigging Gaffer)
2013	The Mule	Feature	4 th Electrics	Steve Price